Premium Sheep and Goat Health Schemes

Turnaround Times for MV/CAE/EAE/Johne's: 5-17 working days. PSGHS submission form available at www.sheepandgoathealth.co.uk

at <u>www.sheepandgoathealth.co.uk</u>		
MV/CAE Accredited Membership	Price £	
Annual fee charged according to flock/herd size animals aged 18 months and over	1 -10 11-50 51+	78.00 111.30 172.60
Profile/Test	Samples	Price £
MV/CAE	Clotted blood	3.66
EAE (available for MV Accredited members)	Clotted blood	3.55
EAE Accredited Membership	Price £	
Annual fee charged according to ewes put to ram	0-75 3.55/ewe for small flocks 76-150 161.40 151-250 233.80 251+ 333.90	
Johne's Accredited Membership		
Profile/Test	Samples	Price £
All animals over 12 months of age	Clotted blood	4.88
Johne's	Faeces	33.92
Johne's (PCR pool of 6)	Faeces	51.94
Scrapie Monitoring Membership		
Annual fee if PSGHS Member Annual fee if non-Member		57.85 76.80

NEW! PSGHS Monitoring Scheme

Membership	Price £		
Flat fee for one or both diseases	44.55		
Profile/Test	Samples	Price £	
MV/CAE	Clotted blood	3.66	
Johne's (individual faeces samples pooled in lab pool of 6)	Faeces	51.94/pool	

All samples must be collected by a veterinary surgeon. Testing may be carried out at any time but samples must be received at least 6 weeks before first sale date.

Useful Tests Available Outside Premium Sheep and Goat Health Schemes				
Profile/Test	Samples	Price £		
Scrapie Full Genotyping (136/154/171) Discounted price for samples	EDTA blood	1-14 36.73 15-29 31.16 30-49 24.49 50-69 22.26 70+ 17.97		
Test Packages (flock/herd screens)				
Wormscan bulk worm egg count 10 animals 1. Testing only 2. Testing plus sample pots and postage 3. Liverfluke as extra	Faeces (do not pool samples prior to submission)	30.92 40.28 14.68		
Pre/Post Sale Testing				
Border Disease Antibody	Clotted blood	1-9 10.07 10-39 8.75 40+ 6.68		
Border Disease PCR	Clotted blood	1-49 14.47 50+ 11.08		
CLA	Clotted blood	1-9 11.45 10-39 9.75 40+ 7.31		
Johne's Antibody	Clotted blood	1-39 6.20 40+ 5.51		
Liver Fluke Antibody	Clotted blood	9.49		
Sheep Scab Antibody	Clotted blood	1-9 11.02 10-39 9.49 40+ 7.42		

IMPORTANT: Please send in an extra blood tube and use our standard Farm Diagnostic Submission Forms for tests outside the PSGHS <u>Veterinary diagnostics | SRUC</u>